

VC18-04-01 BASELINE ROAD CULVERT #129 REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BLANKENBERGER BROS.		DEIG BROS.		KOBERSTEIN CONTRACTING	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LSUM	1	\$6,825.00	\$6,825.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LSUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
3	Clearing of Right-of-Way	LSUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
4	Removal of Structure and Obstructions	LSUM	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
5	Provide & Install 8' x 6' RC LFT Box Culvert, including headwalls and wing walls with footings	LFT	32	\$1,450.00	\$46,400.00	\$1,560.00	\$49,920.00	\$2,025.00	\$64,800.00
6	Bedding - #8 Stone (9") for Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert	TONS	60	\$27.00	\$1,620.00	\$42.00	\$2,520.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00
7	Stone 'B' Borrow for Backfill CYS for R.C. Box Culvert (1/2" gradation)	TONS	100	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$63.00	\$6,300.00	\$122.00	\$12,200.00
8	Type 'O' Comp. Agg., # 73 (Subbase)	TONS	60	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$51.00	\$3,060.00	\$63.00	\$3,780.00
9	Milling, 1"	SYS	220	\$20.00	\$4,400.00	\$21.00	\$4,620.00	\$18.00	\$3,960.00
10	H.M.A., Base, Type B, 4.5"	TONS	50	\$270.00	\$13,500.00	\$268.00	\$13,400.00	\$245.00	\$12,250.00
11	H.M.A. Surface, Type B, 1.5"	TONS	40	\$295.00	\$11,800.00	\$288.00	\$11,520.00	\$270.00	\$10,800.00
12	Erosion Control	LSUM	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
13	Mulched Seeding with Straw Mats	LSUM	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
14	Construction Engineering	LSUM	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
15	Property Corner Monument	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,170.00	\$2,170.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
16	Line Painting, 4 Inch Solid White	LFT	360	\$1.50	\$540.00	\$2.00	\$720.00	\$1.50	\$540.00
17	Line Painting, 4 Inch, Double Yellow	LFT	180	\$3.00	\$540.00	\$2.00	\$360.00	\$3.00	\$540.00
18	Provide & Install W-Beam Guard Rail, 6'-3" Spacing	LFT	37.5	\$38.00	\$1,425.00	\$39.00	\$1,462.50	\$38.00	\$1,425.00
19	G.R.E.T., Type OS	EACH	2	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,120.00	\$6,240.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
20	G.R.E.T., Cable Terminal Anchor	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,455.00	\$2,910.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
21	Provide and Install W-Beam Nested (2 rails) Guard Rail, 25'-0" Spa.	LFT	50	\$135.00	\$6,750.00	\$145.00	\$7,250.00	\$135.00	\$6,750.00
22	Revetment Riprap w/ Filter Cloth	TONS	60	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$112.00	\$6,720.00	\$115.00	\$6,900.00
23	Borrow for Embankment (estimated 50 CYD)	LSUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,260.00	\$2,260.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
			TOTAL:		\$144,100.00		\$178,382.50		\$192,345.00